
 
TEACHING SCHEDULE - MASTER OF SHARIAH (CONTEMPORARY STUDIES) 

MIXED-MODE 
SEMETSER II 2022/2023  

 

Course 
Course 
Code 

Credit 
Hours 

Title 
Medium of 

Instructions 
Coordinator Venue Day Time 

Faculty Core 
Courses 

IOX7001 3 

Research Methodology 

Occ.1 
Malay  

Assoc Prof Dr. Ahmad Azam 
Sulaiman 
+603 79676220 
ahmadazams@um.edu.my 

BS14 Thursday 3-6pm 

Research Methodology 
Occ. 2 

English/Arabic 

Assoc Prof Dr. Ahmad Azam 
Sulaiman 
+603 79676220 
ahmadazams@um.edu.my 

BS15 Thursday 3-6pm 

IOX7004 3 

Methodology of Shariah 
Studies 
Occ.1 

Malay / English  

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Asmak Ab 

Rahman 

+603 7967 6042 

asmak@um.edu.my  

BS9 Wednesday 

 
3-6pm 

 

Methodology of Shariah 
Studies 
Occ. 2 

Arabic 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Asmak Ab 

Rahman 

+603 7967 6042 

asmak@um.edu.my 

BS13 Wednesday 

 
3-6pm 

 
 
 

Programme Core 
Courses 

IOK7001 3 Maqasid al-Shar’iyyah 
Malay / English / 

Arabic 

Dr. Ridzwan bin Ahmad 

+603 7967 6028 

ridzwan@um.edu.my 

BS18 Monday 

3-6pm 
 
 

Programme Core 
Courses 

IOK7003 3 
Contemporary Siasah 
Syar’iyyah 

Malay / English / 
Arabic 

Dr. Mohamad Zaidi bin Abdul 

Rahman 

+603 7967 6068 

mzaidi@um.edu.my 

BS3 Friday 3-6pm 

IOK7004 3 
Theory and Application of 
Islamic Economics in 
Malaysia 

Malay / English / 
Arabic 

Dr Mohammad Taqiuddin 
Mohamad 
+603 7967 6006 

m.taqiuddin@um.edu.my  

BS18 Tuesday 3-6pm 

Elective Courses  
 

(Choose ONE 
course only) 

IOK7005 3 
Syafie Maddhab and 
Khilafiah issues in 
Malaysia 

Malay / Arabic 

Prof. Datin Dr. Noor Naemah binti 

Abdul Rahman 

+603-79676029 

naemah@um.edu.my 

BS1 
Tambahan 

Tuesday 3-6pm 
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IOK7007 3 
Issues on Contemporary 
Islamic Administration 

Malay / English 
Assoc Prof. Dr Siti Arni Basir 
+603-79676089 
aitiarni@um.edu.my  

BS32 Monday 3-6pm 

IOK7011 3 
Crime, Punishment and 
Human Rights in Islamic 
Law 

Malay / English 

Prof Madya Dr Siti Zubaidah 
Ismail  
+603-79676083 
szubaida@um.edu.my  

BS6 Tuesday 3-6pm 

IOK7012 3 
Contemporary of 
Islamic Family Law 

Malay / English 

Prof. Datin Dr. Raihanah binti Hj. 
Abdullah 
+603 7967 6092 
raihanah@um.edu.my 

BS22 Monday 3-6pm 
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